Non-Operated Williston Assets, this offering or the concurrent notes offering.

The preparation of the pro forma financial information is based on financial statements prepared in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States. These principles require the use of estimates that affect the reported amounts of assets, liabilities,
revenues and expenses. Actual results could differ from those estimates. We applied the acquisition method of accounting for business
combinations whereby we are required to record the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the acquisition at their estimated fair values as of
the closing date. The fair value adjustments associated with the assets and liabilities used in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements included herein should be considered preliminary and actual results could vary materially.
Adjustments related to the Acquired Properties do not reflect any of the synergies and cost reductions that may result.

S-19

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

30

Table of Contents

Halcón Resources Corporation
Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet
(in thousands except share and per share data)

As of September 30, 2017

Successor
Consolidated

Halcón
Resources
Historical

Debt
repurchase

Halcón
Resources
pro forma

Current assets:
Cash $ 989,347 $ (437,750)(1)$ 551,597
Accounts receivable 108,753 � 108,753
Receivables from derivative contracts 5,166 � 5,166
Prepaids and other 12,171 � 12,171

Total current assets 1,115,437 (437,750) 677,687

Oil and natural gas properties (full cost method):
Evaluated 782,695 � 782,695
Unevaluated 757,401 � 757,401

Gross oil and natural gas properties 1,540,096 � 1,540,096
Less�accumulated depletion (561,989) � (561,989)

Net oil and natural gas properties 978,107 � 978,107

Other operating property and equipment:
Other operating property and equipment 68,195 � 68,195
Less�accumulated depreciation (2,967) � (2,967)

Net other operating property and equipment   65,228 � 65,228

Other noncurrent assets:
Receivables from derivative contracts 1,444 � 1,444
Funds in escrow and other 2,408 � 2,408

Total assets $ 2,162,624 $ (437,750) $ 1,724,874

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 172,012 $ � $ 172,012
Liabilities from derivative contracts 3,279 � 3,279
Current portion of long-term debt, net 408,879 (408,879)(1) �
Other 8 � 8

Total current liabilities 584,178 (408,879) 175,299

Long-term debt, net 408,879 � 408,879

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

31

Other noncurrent liabilities:
Liabilities from derivative contracts 2,175 � 2,175
Asset retirement obligations 5,116 � 5,116
Other 288 � 288
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock: 1,000,000,000 shares of $0.0001 par value authorized 15 � 15
Additional paid-in capital 1,013,141 � 1,013,141
Retained earnings 148,832 (28,871)(1) 119,961

Total stockholders' equity 1,161,988 (28,871) 1,133,117

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 2,162,624 $ (437,750) $ 1,724,874

S-20

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

32

Table of Contents

Halcón Resources Corporation
Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
(in thousands except per share data)

Nine months ended September 30, 2017

Successor
Consolidated

Halcón
Resources
Historical

Eagle
Ford

Divestiture
Equity

financing
Acquired

properties
Williston

Divestiture
Debt

repurchase

Halcón
Resources
pro forma

Operating revenues $ 352,688 $ (17,202)(2)$ � $ 7,902(8) $ (268,390)(12)$ � $ 74,998
Operating
expenses:
Production:
Lease operating 58,822 (3,044)(3) � 993(9) (40,004)(13) � 16,767
Workover and other 22,213 (15)(3) � � (21,463)(13) � 735
Taxes other than
income 29,149 (999)(3) � 358(9) (24,251)(13) � 4,257
Gathering and other 34,640 (341)(3) � 254(9) (23,171)(13) � 11,382
Restructuring 2,080 � � � � � 2,080
General and
administrative 86,966 � � � � � 86,966
Depletion,
depreciation and
accretion 100,788 (184)(4) � 227(10) (76,943)(14) � 23,888
(Gain) loss on sale
of oil and natural gas
properties (727,520) 235,690(5) � � 491,830(15) � �

Total operating
expenses (392,862) 231,107 � 1,832 305,998 � 146,075

Income (loss) from
operations 745,550 (248,309) � 6,070 (574,388) � (71,077)
Other income
(expenses):
Net gain (loss) on
derivative contracts 28,139 � � � � � 28,139
Interest expense and
other, net (63,808) � � � � 40,756(17) (23,052)
Gain (loss) on
extinguishment of
debt (86,065) � � � � � (86,065)

Total other income
(expenses) (121,734) � � � � 40,756 (80,978)

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

33

Income (loss) before
income taxes 623,816 (248,309) � 6,070 (574,388) 40,756 (152,055)
Income tax benefit
(provision) 5,000 � � � � � 5,000

Net income (loss) 628,816 (248,309) � 6,070 (574,388) 40,756 (147,055)
Non-cash preferred
dividend (48,007) � 48,007(7) � � � �

Net income (loss)
available to
common
stockholders $ 580,809 $ (248,309) $ 48,007 $ 6,070 $ (574,388) $ 40,756 $ (147,055)

Net income (loss)
per share of
common stock:
Basic $ 4.56 $ (1.15)

Diluted $ 4.52 $ (1.15)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding:
Basic 127,458 127,458

Diluted 128,410 127,458

S-21

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

34

Table of Contents

Halcón Resources Corporation
Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
(in thousands except per share data)

Period from

January 1,
2016

through
September 9,

2016

Period from
September 10,

2016
through

December 31,
2016

Predecessor Successor Year ended December 31, 2016
Consolidated

Halcón
Resources
Historical

Consolidated
Halcón

Resources
Historical

Fresh-Start
accounting

adjustments

HK
TMS, LLC
Divestiture

Eagle
Ford

Divestiture
Equity

financing
Acquired

properties
Williston

Divestiture
Debt

repurchase

Halcón
Resources
pro forma

Operating
revenues $ 266,843 $ 153,362 $ � $ (5,754)(23)$ (98,228)(2)$ � $ 35,195(8) $ (269,219)(12)$ � $ 82,199
Operating
expenses:
Production:
Lease operating 50,032 22,382 � (1,222)(24) (12,580)(3) � 3,743(9) (45,139)(13) � 17,216
Workover and
other 22,507 10,510 � (25)(24) (219)(3) � 230(9) (32,342)(13) � 661
Taxes other
than income 24,453 12,364 � (141)(24) (6,909)(3) � 1,886(9) (24,813)(13) � 6,840
Gathering and
other 29,279 14,677 � (7)(24) (3,699)(3) � 1,658(9) (24,723)(13) � 17,185
Restructuring 5,168 � � � � � � � � 5,168
General and
administrative 83,641 41,395 � (90)(24) � � � � � 124,946
Depletion,
depreciation
and accretion 120,555 46,899 56,992(19) (4,539)(25) (47,195)(4) � 16,070(10) (146,565)(14) 42,217
Full cost ceiling
impairment 754,769 420,934 � (83,941)(25) (240,178)(4) � � (842,529)(14) � 9,055
Other operating
property and
equipment
impairment 28,056 � � � � � � � � 28,056

Total operating
expenses 1,118,460 569,161 56,992 (89,965) (310,780) � 23,587 (1,116,111) � 251,344

Income (loss)
from
operations (851,617) (415,799) (56,992) 84,211 212,552 � 11,608 846,892 � (169,145)

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

35

Other income
(expenses):
Net gain (loss)
on derivative
contracts (17,998) (27,740) � � � � � � � (45,738)
Interest expense
and other, net (122,249) (28,861) 83,595(20) (5,476)(26) � � � � 42,335(17) (30,656)
Reorganization
items 913,722 (2,049) (911,673)(21) � � � � � � �
Gain (loss) on
extinguishment
of debt 81,434 � � � � � � � � 81,434

Total other
income
(expenses) 854,909 (58,650) (828,078) (5,476) � � � � 42,335 5,040

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 3,292 (474,449) (885,070) 78,735 212,552 � 11,608 846,892 42,335 (164,105)
Income tax
benefit
(provision) 8,666 (4,744) (16,719)(22) 1,930(27) (11,601)(6) � (5,536)(11) (32,518)(16) (8,467)(18) (68,989)

Net income
(loss) 11,958 (479,193) (901,789) 80,665 200,951 � 6,072 814,374 33,868 (233,094)
Series A
preferred
dividends (8,847) � � � � � � � � (8,847)
Preferred
dividends and
accretion on
redeemable
noncontrolling
interest (35,905) (791) � 36,696(28) � � � � � �
Non-cash
preferred
dividend � � � � � (48,007)(7) � � � (48,007)